## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6099644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THULE, INC.	02/17/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THULE SWEDEN AB
Street Address:	BOX 69
City:	HILLERSTORP
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	33504

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29562935
Application Number:	15281794
Application Number:	29598180
Application Number:	15605285
Application Number:	29605502
Application Number:	29607904
Application Number:	29611489
Application Number:	29611658
Application Number:	29611657
Application Number:	29615868
Application Number:	29630316
Application Number:	16614947
Application Number:	29653533
Application Number:	29659064
Application Number:	29659066
Application Number:	29660235
Application Number:	16126899
Application Number:	29673881
Application Number:	29673885
Application Number:	29679381

PATENT REEL: 052621 FRAME: 0075

506052930

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29679382
Application Number:	29679998
Application Number:	29691152
Application Number:	29692127
Application Number:	29692161
Application Number:	29694462
Application Number:	29694461
Application Number:	29703772
Application Number:	29720209

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-371-2600

Email: alazea@sternekessler.com, amottley@sternekessler.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3539.0000000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK W. RYGIEL
SIGNATURE:	/Mark W. Rygiel, Reg. No. 45,871/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 10**

source=20200217 Assignment of Patents PB&L - between Thule Inc. and Thule Sweden#page1.tif source=20200217 Assignment of Patents PB&L - between Thule Inc. and Thule Sweden#page3.tif source=20200217 Assignment of Patents PB&L - between Thule Inc. and Thule Sweden#page3.tif source=20200217 Assignment of Patents PB&L - between Thule Inc. and Thule Sweden#page4.tif source=20200217 Assignment of Patents PB&L - between Thule Inc. and Thule Sweden#page5.tif source=20200217 Assignment of Patents PB&L - between Thule Inc. and Thule Sweden#page6.tif source=20200217 Assignment of Patents PB&L - between Thule Inc. and Thule Sweden#page7.tif source=20200217 Assignment of Patents PB&L - between Thule Inc. and Thule Sweden#page8.tif source=20200217 Assignment of Patents PB&L - between Thule Inc. and Thule Sweden#page9.tif source=20200217 Assignment of Patents PB&L - between Thule Inc. and Thule Sweden#page9.tif source=20200217 Assignment of Patents PB&L - between Thule Inc. and Thule Sweden#page9.tif

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

#### THIS AGREEMENT

is dated February 17th, 2020, and is made:

#### **BETWEEN**

(1) Thule Inc. (reg. no. 33-749), a company organised and existing under the laws of United States and having its registered office in Seymour, United States (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

#### AND

(2) Thule Sweden AB (reg. no. 556076-3970), a company organised and existing under the laws of Sweden and having its registered office in Hillerstorp, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

Each of the Assignor and the Assignee is hereinafter referred to as a "Party" and jointly as the "Parties".

#### **WHEREAS**

- (A) The Assignor and Assignee are both members of the Thule group of companies (hereinafter referred to as "Thule Group"), which is a multinational group of companies;
- (B) The Assignor is the owner of certain Packs, Bags & Luggage ("PB&L") intellectual property ("IP") rights, as defined in paragraph I;
- (C) The Assignee is the main responsible entity within Thule Group for product development and also owns and manages some IP rights related to PB&L;
- (D) In order to centralize and have all Thule Group's IP rights related to PB&L managed and owned by the Assignee, the Assignor intends to assign all its PB&L IP rights as defined in paragraph I to the Assignee, and the Assignee intends to acquire said PB&L IP rights from the Assignor.

**NOW THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants hereinafter contained, the Parties hereby mutually agree as follows:

#### I. Definitions

<u>PB&L IP rights</u> – "PB&L IP rights" shall mean all IP owned by Assignor related to the PB&L product category without limitations, and includes both design- and functional IP of a both registered and non-registered nature. The registered IP is listed in Annex I to this Agreement.

## II. Assignment

 The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the PB&L IP rights, including for the avoidance of doubt

all good-will and right to royalties related thereto, and the Assignee hereby accepts this assignment. The assignment shall take effect upon the signing of this Agreement.

- 2. The assignment under Section II.1 is complete and includes any and all rights of enforcement with respect to the PB&L IP rights, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement hereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. Furthermore, the Assignee may in its sole discretion transfer, license or otherwise dispose of all or any part of the rights assigned hereunder as well as make modifications or changes to the PB&L IP rights, as it sees fit.
- The Assignee shall assume full responsibility for any pending opposition proceedings or applications before relevant IP authorities as well as any pending infringement actions with respect to the PB&L IP rights.
- 4. The Assignor agrees that it will, at any time upon request, free of charge execute and deliver all such documents, forms and authorizations and the similar as may be required by the relevant registration authorities in all jurisdictions concerned, for the registration of the assignment of the PB&L IP rights. However, the Assignee is under no obligation to register the assignment with all registration authorities.
- 5. The Assignee shall pay all fees charged by the registration authorities and IP agents and the similar assisting in connection with the registration of the assignment.

#### III. Consideration

As full and final consideration of the assignment of the PB&L IP rights and in accordance with performed fair market valuation, the Assignee shall pay the sum of 3,600,000 USD to the Assignor within ten business days from the mutual signing of this Agreement.

## IV. Warranty

The Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of the PB&L IP rights, that the Assignor has the full legal right to assign these rights to the Assignee and that the PB&L IP rights are not, as of the date hereof, pledged to a third party.

## V. Confidentiality

- The Assignor shall maintain strict confidence and secrecy in respect of all information of a confidential or proprietary nature received by it directly or indirectly pursuant to this Agreement and shall use its reasonable endeavours to procure that its officers and employees and agents shall maintain strict confidence and secrecy in respect of such information (save only for such disclosures as it is appropriate to make to officers or employees of any member of the group of which the Assignor is also a member and whose province it is to know the same or when required by law or any regulatory body or authority).
- 2. The obligations as to confidentiality contained in Clause IV. shall not extend to information which is from time to time already public knowledge or becomes so at a later date (otherwise than as a result of a breach of this Clause IV.).
- Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Agreement, the covenants and obligations
  of this Clause IV. shall survive indefinitely and the Provider shall continue to observe
  them.

#### VI. Amendments

No modification, amendment or waiver of this Agreement or provision hereof shall be binding upon any Party unless made in writing and confirmed by both Parties in writing by their duly authorised representatives.

## VII. Assignments

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the successors of the Parties.

#### VIII. Partial Invalidity

In the event that any term or condition of this Agreement shall be declared or deemed void, invalid or unenforceable in whole or in part for any reason, this Agreement shall be construed as if the same had not been inserted and the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect.

#### VIV. Notices

Unless otherwise provided, all notices, demands, consents or other communications that are permitted, or required to be given, by one of the Parties to another Party to this Agreement shall be written in English. Such notices shall be deemed to be properly given if sent by electronic mail, telecopy or registered mail addresses to the facsimile number or registered office of all the Parties. Each Party may by notice to the other Party designate a new address and/or facsimile number to which all notices shall be delivered or mailed. Except as otherwise provide, all notices shall be effective upon receipt.

## X. Governing Law and Disputes

- This Agreement and the rights and obligations of the Parties hereto shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Sweden.
- The courts of Sweden shall have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or in connection with this Agreement.

#### XI. Headings

The headings or titles used herein are for the purpose of convenience only and are not to be used in construing the meaning or intent of this Agreement.

#### XII. Language and Copies of the Agreement

This Agreement has been duly executed in two (2) duplicate originals in English, of which each Party has received one (1) duplicate original, and all originals shall be equally valid.

This Agreement may be translated into languages other than English. However, in the event of conflict, the English language version shall prevail.

## **IN WITNESS**

Whereof the Parties hereto have executed this Agreement the 17th of February 2020.

SIGNED BY.

for and on behalf of Assigno

Pradeep Vasudevan

for and on behalf of Assignee

Magnus Welander

Marianne Hagelqvist

for and on behalf of Assignee

## **Attachments:**

Annex I - PB&L registered IP

ANNEX I.

## PB&L Registered IP

The Agreement covers all PB&L IP rights owned by Assignor, including, but not limited to, the registered IP as listed below.

Thule Group Ref	Type of Right	Country Name	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number (with CC)	All Assignees	Thule Group Site Location	IP Right Status
D90145R	Design	France	990358	1939-01-21	FR990358	Thute Organization Solutions (nc.	Longmord	in Fonce
P2033US3	Patent	United States	09/762,135	2000-12-27	US6655868	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Parce
DOOB4US	Design	United States	29/159,382	2002-04-17	USD473051	Thule Organization Solutions inc.	Lungmant	In Force
0013305	Design	United States	29/174,766	2098-01-24	030507875	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	l'angmont	in Farce
00135US	Design	United States	29/176,972	2003-02-07	USD491957	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	Lungmont	In Force
0013608	Design	United States	29/176,973	2003-02-07	USD490242	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Force
00107US	Design	United States	29/176,971	2003-52-27	US0487093	Thuie Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In Force
D0137US	Design	United States	29/176,945	2008-02-27	USD496156	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	iongment	in Force
P2045US1	Patent	Unlibed States	10/409,463	2003-04-07	U36918934	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Langment	In Force
D0138US	Design	United States	29/180,116	2003-04-17	USD493658	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	iongment	in Force
D0139US	Design	Linited States	29/180,115	2003-04-17	USQ495183	Thuis Organization Solutions inc.	Longment	In Force
0014005	Design	United States	29/183,086	2005-06-04	USD486121	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longment	In Force
00141US	Design	United States	29/183,087	2003-06-04	US0488019	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In Force
P2089US1	Patent	United States	10/646,092	2003-08-22	US7281698	Thule Organization Solutions inc.	Longmont	in Force
D0342US	Design	United States	29/191,651	2008-10-10	USD493326	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Farce
DG144US	Design	United States	29/195,140	2003-11-03	US0500204	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In Force
00145US	Derign	United States	29/193,165	2003-11-04	USD\$00597	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Force
D0146US	Design	United States	29/134,819	2003-11-24	USD506609	Thuie Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In Force
D0143US	Dasign	United States	29/195,126	2003-12-04	USD501997	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Force
0015008	Design	United States	29/197,899	1004-01-20	USDS16393	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Force
D0151U8	Design	United States	29/197,858	2004-01-30	USD514862	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Force
00148US	Design	United States	29/198,079	2004-01-23	USD514863	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmant	in Force
0014905	Dasign	United States	29/198,107	2004-01-28	USD502802	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Farce
D0152US	Design	United States	29/208,631	2004-96-80	USD518147	Thuis Organization Solutions inc	Longmont	In Farce
0015305	Design	United States	29/207,312	2004-06-30	USDS44711	Thule Organization Sciutions Inc.	Longment	In Force
D0154US	Destgo	United States	29/208,629	2004-06-30	US0514861	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	tongmont	in Farce
D6157U5	Design	United States	29/212,419	2004-08-31	USD505107	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	iongmont	In Forse
D0158US	Design	Unithed States	29/214,147	2004-09-27	USDS39037	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Langmont	in Force
0014705	Design	United States	29/197,857	2005-01-20	USD494594	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In Force
D0159US	Design	United States	29/231,781	2005-06-08	USD\$78469	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In Farce

Thule Group Ref	Type of Right	Country Name	Application Number	F8ing Date	Patent Number (with CC)	All Assignees	Their Group Site Location	IP Rh Stat
00168US	Oesign	United States	29/233,764	2005-06-08	USD\$7846B	Thuis Organization Solutions inc	longmont	In For
<b>22047</b> US	Patent	United States	11/221,504	2005-09-07	US7757919	Thule Organization Sulutions Inc.	iongmont	in For
P2032US	F's tent	United States	11/279,936	2005-04-17	U\$784097#	Thele Organization Solutions inc.	lungment	in For
P2045U53	Patent	United States	11/690,751	2007-03-23	U57478 <b>87</b> 0	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in For
P2045tiS4	Potent	United States	11/748,596	2007-05-93	US7464988	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	tengment	In For
0016105	Design	United States	29/297,928	2907-11-01	USD592400	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	iongment	in For
D0162US	Design	United States	29/322,955	2008-08-14	USD582675	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Langmont	in For
P2048US1	Patent	United States	12/345,109	7608-12-29	U58424836	lbule Organization Solutions (nc.	Longmunt	in for
0018405	Design	United States	29/846,616	2009-11-05	USD634124	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Lungmont	in For
0016805	Design	United States	29/351,161	2009-12-01	08.0638.507	Thile Organization Solutions inc.	Longmont	le So
00170US	Decign	United States	29/351,163	2009-12-01	USD645251	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	ta For
0016905	Design	United States	29/351,162	2009-12-01	U\$0631483	Thula Organization Solutions inc.	Longmont	In For
D0166US	Design	United States	29/352,519	2009-12-32	USD684545	Thute Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in For
DOISSUS	Design	United States	29/354,480	2010-01-25	USD6333800	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	lungmont	In For
0016705	Design	Unified States	29/254,481	2010-01-25	USD652218	Thule Organization Solutions (no.	tongmont	in Fo
D003.1E64	Design	EUIPO	001682915	2010-03-18	EM001682915	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In Fo
P2035DE	Patent	Germany	10192913.1	2610-11-29	DE2327325	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.		in Fo
P2035FR	Patent	France	101929134	2015-11-29	FR2327325	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.		lii Fai
P2035GB	Patent	United Kingdom	10192913,1	2010-11-29		Thuis Organization Solutions inc.		In For
Paossep	Pa tant	European Patent	10192913.1	2010-11-29	EF2327325	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.		in For
P2035CN	Utility	Office Chine	201020658376.6	2010-11-80		Theie Organization Solutions inc.		in For
P2035US1	Model Patent	United States	12/956,347	2010-11-35	US38.00737			in Fo
00195US	Design	United States	29/402187	2011-09-21			*********	
	Design	United States	29/402188	2011-09-21				177 F G
		United States				***************************************		in For
nanaeure	Design		25/402198	2011-09-21		Theie Organization Solutions Inc.		
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	1783180	University and the s	29/407/141	5027-08-59		Thuis Organization Eclutions Inc.		in For
	Design	EDINO	001929738	2011-10-10		Thole Organization Solutions inc.	kongment	in For
	Design	United States	29/404,925	2011-10-26		Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In For
	Design	EUPO	691991811	2012-02-14		Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longment	un For
	Design	China	201230133715.6	2012-04-26	CN201230133715.5	Thuta Organization Solutions Inc.	longmant	in For
······································	Design Utility	China	201230135784.8	2012-04-26	.N2012111509023550	fhule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in For
	Madel Utility	China	201290000501,4	2012-05-10	CN201790000501.4	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in for
2200 U.E. C	Model	Germa ny	21 2012 000 093.3	2012-05-10	DE212012000093.5	fhule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in For
P2053U52	Patent	United States	14/116,250	2012-05-10	U39615842	Thele Organization Solutions Inc	Longmont	iri Fcir
D0211US	Design	United States	29/422,312	2012-05-18	USD673361	fhule Organization Solutions Inc.	iongment	la For
D0195US6	Design	United States	29/423,243	2012-05-30	USD668872	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longment	in For
D0212US	Design	United States	29/431,381	2012-09-05	USD709545	Thule Organization Schebons me.	Longmont	in For
DOZIBUS	Design	United States	29/431,289	2012-09-05	U20709546	Thele Organization Solutions Inc.	Loogroont	in Fore
00223US3	Dasign	United States	39/432/903	3612-09-12	USD798845	hule Grganize von Solutions Inc.	iongmont	la Fon
D6223US2	Design	United States	29/432,004	2012-09-12	5	hule Organization Solutions Inc.	Langmont	Pandu

hule Graup Rot	Type of Right	Country Name	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number (with	All Assignmen	Shule Group Site	ip Rig
00223US3		United States	29/452,005	303 3 237 37	CCI		Location	3680
M3ESSOS	Design Design	EUIPO	002123109	2012-09-12	ļ	Thute Organization Solutions Inc.	liongmont	in For
						Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Langmont	in Far
D0223US5	Design	United States	29/435/371	2012-19-23	}	Italie Organization Salutions inc.	<b></b>	lin For
DO22AUS)	Design	United States	29/435367	2012-10-23	<u> </u>	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	ļ	in For
£0224082	Design	United States	29/435,370	2012-10-23		Theie Organization Solutions inc.	Longmont	in for
D0224US3	Design	Limited States	29/435,369	2642-10-29		Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	liongmont	in For
D0224US	Design	United States	29/436,425	2012-11-06	USD702672	Thele Organization Solutions inc.	Longment	In For
D0235US	Design	United States	29/440,310	2032-12-20	USD740852	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Fo
P2095US1	Patent	United States	18/722,167	2012-12-20	US8925722	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Fo
P2098DE	Patent	Germany	12818965.1	2012-12-20	DE2795176	Thute Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In Fo
P209EFR	Patent	France	12818965.1	2012-12-20	FR2795176	Thule Organization Solutions inc.	Langmont	in Fo
P2098GB	Patent	United Kingdom	12818965.1	2012-12-20	GB2795176	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	ໄດ ຄວ
P2098CN	Modal DBHA	China	201290001192.2	2012-12-20	CM201290001192/2	Thule Organization Solutions inc.	Longmont	in Fo
P2098EP	Patent	European Patent Office	12818965.1	2012-12-20	EP2795176	Thule Organization Solutions inc.	Longmont	in Fo
0023608	Design	United States	29/441,555	2013-01-02	USD708848	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Langmont	în Fo
D0238US	Design	United States	29/441,556	2013-01-07	USD708534	Pale Organization Solutions Inc.	lungmont	ln Fo
00198031	Design	United States	29/446,529	2013-02-25	USD709482	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	langment	in Fo
00212EM	Design	SMRO	902198176	2013-03-07	EM002198176	Trude Organization Solutions Inc.	longmont	in Fo
D02230N	Design	China	201330060385.7	2013-03-12	CWZLZ01330060385,7	Thute Organization Solutions Inc.	Dangmont	in Fo
D0241US1	Dasign	United States	29/455,165	2013-06-17	USD699942	Their Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Fa
00341US2	Design	United States	29/458,162	2013-06-17	US0699943	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	iongment	In Fo
D0241U53	Design	United States	29/458,164	2013-06-17	U:D699944	Thele Organization Solutions Inc.	Longment	in Fo
D0247U5	Design	United States	29/459,581	2013-07-01	USID722228	Thule Organization Solutions inc.	Longmont	la Fo
D0241EM	Design	EURPO	002268680	2013-07-04	EM002268680	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Lengmont	in Fo
DOIBECN	Design	China	201330308881.X	2013-07-05	CN21201330303281X	Thule Organization Solutions inc.	iongmant	in fo
D02380W	Design	Chine	201330303883.9	2013-07-05	CNZ1201380308888.9	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Fa
D0244US	Design	United States	29/460,293	2013-07-09	US0703098	Thuis Organization Solutions inc	toogroomt	in Fo
DOSETEW	Design	EUIPO	002803602	2013-09-05	5M002303502	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	iongment	in Sol
00263US	Design	United States	29/469,112	2013-10-07	USD762198	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In Fo
	Utility Model	China	201320514191.6	2013-12-12	CN201320814191.6	Thule Organization Soletions Inc.	foumgnai	in Fo
	Paitent	United States	14/104,286	2018-32-12	U\$9095134	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longment	in Fo
D026ZEM	Design	EUPPO	002375588	2013-12-20	EM002375568	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	iongment	in For
D0259US	Design	United States	29/478.849	2014-01-07	USD731495	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.		in Fo
·····	Design	United States	25/478,649	3014-01-07		Thuie Organization Solutions Inc.		in For
	Design	United States	28/480,877	2014-01-30		Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.		in For
	Design	United States	29/485,080	2014-03-14				In For
	Jesign	United States	29/485,572	2014-03-20				
<b>.</b>	Design	United States			***************************************			in For
			29/486,128	2014-03-26				in For
90276US   1	Design	United States	29/486,046	2014-03-26	USD745777	Thule Organization Scietions Inc., I	musucus }	in For

Thuis Group Rei	Type of Right	Country Name	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number (with CC)	All Assignees	Thule Group Site Location	IP Algh Statu
D0262U83	Design	United States	29/488,008	2014-04-11	USD758668	Thule Organization Solutions Inc		in Forc
D0263EM	Design	EUIPO:	002452276	2014-04-24	EM002452276	Thule Organization Solutions inc	Longmont	in Forc
D0198US2	Detign	United States	29/495,275	2014-06-30	USD747873	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc	tongment	in Fara
002708M	Design	EUIPO	002504856	2014-07-17	EM002504456	Thele Organization Solutions inc	Longment	In Forc
P2158U51	Patent	United States	14/444,776	2014-07-28	US9392855	Thuie Organization Solutions Inc	Longment	in Farc
P215808	Utility Model	Germany	21 2014 000 157,9	2014-07-28	DE212014000157	Thule Organization Solutions Inc	Lungmout	in Forc
D029108	Design	United States	29/498,685	2014-08-06	USD793733	Thule Organization Solutions inc	Longmont	In Fore
00272US	Design	United States	29/501,621	2014-09-05	USB761283	Thule Organization Solutions Inc	Longmont	in Fore
00292032	Design	United States	29/501/616	2014-09-05	US0761554	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	iongmont	In Fors
00293US	Design	United States	29/501,619	2014-09-05	USD759869	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longment	in Forc
0029205	Design	United States	29/501,617	2014-09-05	USD758064	Thuie Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Forc
D0292US1	Design	United States	29/501,618	2014-09-08	USD780454	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Forc
00292US3	Design	United States	29/504,446	2014-10-08	USD758065	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	liongment	In Fore
P2179US1	Patent	United States	14/508,288	2014-10-07	US9578940	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	tongment	in Farc
00233US6	Design	United States	29/504,945	2014-16-10	U50754432	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In Forc
D0369EM	Design	EURPO	002567802	2014-10-30	EM002567602	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longment	in Forc
D9277EM	Design	EUIPG	002567529	2014-10-30	EM002567529	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	In Forc
D01988M1	Design	ELHPO	002587717	3014-11-28	EM002587717	Thule Organization Sciutions Inc.	iongment	in Ford
D0198CN2	Design	China	201430559739,8	2014-12-30	CNZL201430559790.6	Thele Organization Solutions inc.	Longment	in Forc
D6297US	Design	United States	29/513,353	2014-12-30	USI0742395	Thule Organization Solutions inc.	Longment	in Fars
P2098US2	Pa tent	United States	14/585,639	2014-12-30	US9382033	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	iongmost	in Fore
D0291EM	Design	EUIPO	002624883	2015-02-02	EM002634833	Thule Organization Solutions (nc.	Longmost	in Force
50291CN	Design	China	263,536036346,2	2015-02-06	CNZL201530036346.2	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Forc
D0232EM	Design	EURFG	002630814	2015-02-11	EM02636814	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	Lungmont	In Forc
50272CN	Design	Chine	201530045205.7	2015-02-15	CNZLZ01580045205.7	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Forc
D0292CN	Design	China	201530054127,7	2015-03-05	ONZ1201539054127.7	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Force
D0292CN1	Design	China	201530054126.2	2015-08-05	CNZL201530054126.2	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	la Forc
D0397EM	Design	EUIRO	002672097	2015-03-50	EM002E72097	Thele Organization Solutions Inc.	Longment	in Force
00285031	Design	United States	29/529,910	2015-06-11	US0773447	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Force
0031008	Design	United States	29/535,019	2015-08-63	U%D772856	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Force
P2219DE	Utility Model	Germany	2170150007381	2015-10-02	DE112015000238	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longment	in Force
D0313EM	Design	EUIPO	002901595	2015-12-09	EM002901595	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Langmont	in Farc
D03108M	Design	EUIPO	002951443	2016-01-20	EM002951442	Thuis Organization Solutions inc.	Longmont	In Force
50321US	Design	United States	29/562,935	2015-04-29	USD802596	Thule (ne.	uangment	in Force
P209 <b>8</b> U53	Patent	United States	15/162,508	2018-05-23	U39591905	Theie Organization Solutions inc.	Langmant	in Faces
D0320EM	Design	EUIRO	003386236	2016-09-05	EM003356236	Thuleine	iongment	in Force
P2138US1	Pe tent	United States	15/281,794	2016-09-30	US10058163	Thele inc.	Longmont	in Force
P2238DE	Utility Madel	Germany	DE202016105587.3	2016-10-07	DE202016105587	Thuie Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmant	in Force
D0321EM	Design	EUIPO	003432136	2016-10-24	EM003432186	Thule Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Force
D0320CN	Design	Chins	201730058974,8	2017-03-03	CNZL201730058974.X	Thate Inc.	kongmont	In Force

Thule Group Ref	Type of Right	Country Name	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number (with CC)	All Assignees	These Group Sits Location	P Ngh Status
D0343U3	Design	United States	29/598,180	2017-03-23	USD822990	Thule inc	Longmont	Inforce
PARYSOE	Utility Model	Germany	08202017101717.6	2017-03-23	DE202917191717	Thule list.	iongmont	in Force
D9342EM	Design	EUIPO	003821529	2017-08-24	EM0G8821529	Thule Organization Solutions inc.	Longmont	In Force
D0343EM	Design	EUIPÖ	008836637	2017-03-30	EM003880637	Thuletic,	Longmont	in Farce
P2255US1	Patent	United States	15/605,285	2017-05-25		Thuie inc.	Longmont	Pending
D0320US	Design	United States	29/605,502	2017-05-26	USD840682	Thate inc.	Longment	in Porce
P22550E	Utility Model	Germany	202017103293.0	2017-05-91	DE202017103293	Thule Inc.	tengment	in Force
P2255CN	Utility Model	Chine	201720626873.2	2017-66-01	CN201720626873.2	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	longmont	In Force
D03208M1	Design	EUIPÖ	004039188	2017-06-09	EM004089188	Thule inc.	tongmont	in Force
0085205	Design	Unified States	29/607,904	2917-96-16	US0840157	thuleinc.	Longmont	In Force
00330US	Design	United States	29/611,489	2017-07-21	USD836326	Thuleins.	Longmont	in Force
00381US	Design	United States	29/611,658	2017-07-24	USD829600	Thuleine.	Longmont	in Force
00355US	Design	United States	29/511,657	2017-07-24	USD857376	Thule inc.	Longment	în Force
D0357U5	Design	United States	29/615,858	2017-08-31	USD850792	Thuleing.	Langmont	in Force
D0348EM	Design	EUIPO	004367753	2017-09-22	EM004357753	Thule inc.	Longmunt	In Farce
D0850EM	Design	SUIPO	004478519	2017-11-02	EM094478519	Thuleinc:	Longmont	in Force
D03528M	Design	EURPO	004476513	2017-11-01	EM2 Nov 2017	Thursine,	Longment	lo Force
00350CN	Design	China	201730581907.6	2017-11-23	CNZL201730581907.6	Thuis inc.	Langmont	in Farce
DOSSZCN	Design	China	201730581925.4	2017-11-23	CNL201780581925A	Thule inc.	Longmont	in Force
D0320US1	Design	United States	29/830,316	2017-12-20	USDES0790	Thuis inc.	Longment	in Force
D0357EM	Design	EUIPO	004605004	2018-01-08	EM004605004-0001	Thule inc.	Longmont	in Force
D0353EM	Design	EUIPO	004633014	2018-01-09	EM004633014	Thule Inc.	iongmont	in Force
D0351EM	Design	EUIPO	004658003	2018-01-10	EM004658003	Thule inc	Longmont	in Force
E0357CN	Design	China	201830025979.7	2018-01-19	CNZL201830025979.7	Thule inc.	longment	in Force
D0351CN	Design	China	201830028469,5	2018-01-22	CN201830028469.5	Thuleinc	tangment	in Force
D03205M2	Design	EUIPO	004697175	2018-02-06	EM004697173	Thule inc.	longmant	in Force
00820843	Design	EUIPO	004702074	2018-02-08	EM004702974	Thule inc.	Langmont	in Force
P2276CA	Patent	Canada	3054866	2018-05-03		Thule Inc.	longmont	Pending
P2276CN	Patent	Chine	201880029688,2	2018-05-09		Thule Inc.	mangmont	Pending
P32768P	Patent	European Patent Office	12726012.0	2018-05-03		Thuieinc.	Longmont	Pending
P2276US2	Patent	United States	16/614,947	2018-05-08		Thule Inc.	Longmont	Pending
0037005	Design	United States	29/853,553	2018-06-15	050872991	Thule inc.	Longmont	in Force
003708M	Design	EUNPO	005508083	2018-07-19	EM005508033	Thulethe	Longmont	In Force
D0324EM	Design	SUPO	005515129	2018-07-28	EM005515129	Thuis inc.	Longmont	in Force
D0379EM	Design	EURPO	005516507	2018-07-27	EMGOSS18S07	Thule inc.:	longment	iti Fonce
DOSTSEM	Oesign	SURO	G65\$18313	2018-07-30	EM005518313	Thuis Inc.	langment	in Farce
D0382US	Design	Linited States	29/659,064	2018-08-06		(bule inc.)	Longmont	Pending
D0382US1	Design	United Steres	29/659,066	2019-08-06		faule inc.	bangmont	Pending
0037803	Design	United States	29/660,235	2018-08-20		Tride inc.	longment	Pending
D0376EM	Design	EUIPO	005616273	2018-08-21	£M005616273	Thule Inc.	Longmont	In Force

Thule Group Rel	Type of Right	Country Name	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number (with EC)	All Assignees	Thule Group Site Location	iP Right Status
00370CN	Design	China	201890472749,\$	2018-08-24	CNZL201830472749.5	Thuleinc	Longment	in Farce
P2304US	Patent	United States	16/126/899	2018-09-10		Thule inc.	Longmont	Pending
D0383EM	Design	EUIPO:	008637867	2018-09-12	EM005637657	Thate me.	Longmant	in Farce
E0382CN	Design	China	201830575516.8	2018-10-16	CNZL201880575516 8	Thulsing	Longmont	in Force
00382CN1	Design	China	201830575505.3	2015-10-16	CNZL201830575505,X	Thuleinc.	Longmant	la Force
D0382CNDIV	Design	China	201990076398.0	2018-10-16	CNZL201930076398.0	Thuis Organization Solutions Inc.	Longmont	in Farce
D0350US1	Design	United States	29/573,881	2018-12-18	USD878559	Thute inc.	Longmont	la Force
D0350U52	Design	United States	29/673,885	2018-12-18	US0868455	Their loc.	Langmont	in Force
D0378EM	Design	EUIPO	066107058	2019-01-29	- EM006107058	Thule inc.	Longmont	In Force
DOSSSEM	Design	EUIPO	006144002	2019-02-01	EM006144002	Thule inc.	Longmont	in Force
D9852U5-CON	Design	idatted States	29/879,381	2019-02-05	USD859819	Thule inc.	Longmore	In Porce
DOSSEUS CONE	Design	United States	29/679,382	2019-02-08	USD875023	Thuistac.	Longmont	in Force
D0320US2	Design	United States	29/679,998	2019-02-12	USD850639	Thule Inc.	Longmont	lo Force
D0378CN	Design	China	201930066401,0	2019-07-18	CNZ1201930065401.0	Thuleing	Longmont	in Force
D03858M	Design	EUIPO	006267027	2019-02-25	EM006257027	Thule Inc.	Lungmant	in Force
0038605	Design	United States	29/891,152	2019-05-14	3	Yhule inc.	Longmont	Fending
20320US1CON1	Design	United States	29/692,127	2019-05-22		Thuletec	Longmont	Pending
D0320US1COR	Design	United States	29/692.161	2019-05-23	USD€72476	Thuleinc	i.ongmont	In Force
DO389EM	Design	EUIPO	006565184	2013-06-04	EM006565164	Thaleinc,	Longmont	in Force
D0388EM	Design	EUIPO	006566584	2019-06-05	EM006566584	Thule inc.	Longmant	la Farce
DG382U54	Design	United States	29/694,462	2019-06-11		Thule Inc.	Longment	Pending
00332883	Design	United States	29/694,461	2019-06-11		Thule Inc.	Longmont	Pending
003918M	Design	ERIBO	006618575	2019-07-08	EM006618575	Thuis Inc.	Longmont	in Force
D0892EM	Oesign	EUIPO	008617827	2019-07-08	EM006917627	Thule inc.	Longmant	in Force
D0382EM1	Decign	EUIPO	006619193	2019-07-03	EM006819193	Thuls Inc.	Langmont	in Farce
D0382EM2	Design	EUIPO	666619219	2019-07-09	EM006619219	Thule inc.	longmont	In Force
D0882CN2	Detign	China	201930390601.1	2019-07-22		Thuletos	Langmont	Pending
00398US	Dasign	United States	29/703,772	2019-08-29		Thule inc.	Longmont	Pending
P23040E	Utility Model	Germany	202019104959.8	2019-09-03	DE202019104959	Thulelas.	Dangment	la Force
DOSSEEM	Design	EUJPO	007022181	2019-10-14	EM007022181	Thuising.	Longmont	In Force
D0882CN4	Design	China	201980592777.5	2019-10-30		ThuleInc	Longmont	Pending
D0382CN3	Design	China	201930592820.8	2019-10-30		Thuis inc.	Longment	Pending
DOBRECN	Design	Crina	201980625846,6	2019-11-14		Thule Inc.	Longmont	Pending
P2342US	Patent	Unlifed States	62/957,447	2520-51-06		Thuieinc	Longmont	Pending
D0876USCON	Design	United States	29720209	2020-01-10		Thuleine.	Longmont	Pending
00393EM	Design	EUIPO	007547996	2020-01-23	EM007547096	Theising	Lengmont	in Parce

PATENT REEL: 052621 FRAME: 0086

**RECORDED: 05/11/2020**